
 
d

e
l 

20
24

 

 

 
 

M
IS

U
R

E
 

 
D

I 
A

T
T

U
A

Z
IO

N
E

 
 

  
P

.O
. 

30
/1

1/
20

24
 

 

V
er

ifi
ca

 la
 c

oe
re

nz
a 

tra
 g

li 
ob

ie
tti

vi
 a

nn
ua

li 
de

lla
 p

er
fo

rm
an

ce
 e

 
le

 m
is

ur
e 

de
l P

IA
O

 s
ot

to
se

zi
on

e 
2.

3
 

 
31

/0
5/

20
24

 
 

pr
ev

is
te

 c
od

ic
e 

di
 c

om
po

rt
am

en
to

 (
ar

tt.
 5

, 
6e

13
) 

pe
rs

on
a

le
 

31
/1

2/
20

24
 

V
er

ifi
ca

 
 d

el
la

  
A

ttu
az

io
ne

 d
el

le
 m

is
ur

e 
re

la
tiv

e 
ai

 c
on

tro
lli

 in
te

rn
i 

 
31

/1
2/

20
24

 
su

i c
on

tr
o

lli
 in

te
rn

i 
M

ec
ca

ni
sm

i d
i f

or
m

az
io

ne
, a

ttu
az

io
ne

 e
 c

on
tro

llo
 d

el
le

 d
ec

is
io

ni
 

ne
lla

 tr
at

ta
zi

on
e 

e 
 d

eg
li 

at
ti 

 
31

/1
2/

20
26

 
 

 
M

ec
ca

ni
sm

i d
i f

or
m

az
io

ne
, a

ttu
az

io
ne

 e
 c

on
tro

llo
 d

el
le

 d
ec

is
io

ni
 

 c
on

tr
at

tu
al

e 
 

31
/1

2/
20

26
 

af
fid

am
en

to
 

 
 

in
te

rn
a 

31
/1

2/
20

24
 

e
m

es
si

 

R
is

pe
tto

 d
eg

li 
ob

bl
ig

hi
 p

re
vi

st
i d

al
 d

.lg
s.

33
/2

01
3 

in
 m

at
er

ia
 d

i 
pu

bb
lic

az
io

ne
 s

ul
 s

ito
 

co
n 

pa
rti

co
la

re
 r

ife
rim

en
to

 a
gl

i 
at

ti 
la

 c
ui

 p
ub

bl
ic

az
io

ne
 è

 r
eq

ui
si

to
 d

i e
ff

ic
ac

ia
(C

on
tr

ib
ut

i, 
in

ca
ric

hi
) 

R
P

C
T

 
31

/1
2/

20
24

 
se

m
e

st
ra

li 
P

.O
. 

so
gg

et
ti 

al
le

 f
as

i i
st

ru
tto

rie
) 

 
31

/1
2/

20
26

 
C

on
tro

llo
 d

eg
li 

at
ti 

a 
va

le
nz

a
 e

st
e

rn
a

 

at
tiv

ità
 N

O
N

 c
on

se
nt

ite
 

pe
rs

on
a

le
 

31
/1

2/
20

24
 

V
er

ifi
ca

 in
ca

ric
hi

 a
ut

or
iz

za
ti 

in
 

ba
se

 a
l r

eg
ol

am
en

to
 

 d
.lg

s.
39

/2
01

3 
 

15
/0

1/
20

25
 

 

pu
nt

o 
pr

ec
ed

en
te

 
pe

rs
on

a
le

 
20

/0
1/

20
25

 
(e

nt
ro

5g
io

rn
i) 

A
cq

ui
si

zi
on

e 
ce

rti
fic

at
i 

g
iu

d
iz

 ia
ri 



M
IS

U
R

E
 

 
T

E
M

P
I D

I 
 

 

A
tti

vi
tà

 d
i v

er
ifi

ca
 s

ul
 ri

sp
et

to
 d

el
 p

an
to

uf
la

ge
 

ap
ic

a
li 

31
/1

2/
20

26
 

A
cq

ui
si

zi
on

e 
di

ch
ia

ra
zi

on
i 

so
gg

et
ti 

in
te

re
ss

at
i e

 
di

tte
 

A
tti

vi
tà

 d
i v

er
ifi

ca
 s

ul
le

 d
ic

hi
ar

az
io

ni
 r

es
e 

da
i c

om
m

is
sa

ri
 

e 
e 

di
 c

on
co

rs
o 

 
no

m
in

a 
de

lla
 

co
m

m
is

si
on

e 

A
cq

ui
si

zi
on

e 
ce

rti
fic

az
io

ne
 

g
iu

d
iz

ia
ria

 (
ce

rt
ifi

ca
to

  

di
pe

nd
en

te
 c

he
 e

ff
et

tu
a 

se
gn

al
az

io
ni

 d
i i

lle
ci

to
 

 
20

24
 

si
st

e
m

a 
 

P
.O

. 
31

/1
2/

20
24

 
 

S
tip

u
la

ti 
 

P
.O

. 
31

/1
2/

20
26

 
st

ip
ul

at
i 

M
on

ito
ra

gg
io

 s
ul

 ri
sp

et
to

 d
ei

  t
er

m
in

i p
er

 la
 c

on
cl

us
io

ne
 d

ei
 

pr
oc

ed
im

en
ti 

am
m

in
is

tr
at

iv
i 

 
31

/1
2/

20
26

 
m

on
ito

ra
gg

io
 

ne
lla

 s
ot

to
se

zi
on

e 
B

an
di

 d
i g

ar
a 

e 
co

nt
ra

tt
i 

P
.O

. 
31

/1
2/

20
24

 
d

e
lle

 ta
be

lle
 

so
tto

se
zi

on
e 

B
an

di
 d

i g
ar

a 
e 

co
nt

ra
tti

 
P

.O
. 

60
gi

or
ni

da
  

P
IA

O
 

 
A

m
m

in
is

tr
a

zi
on

e
 

T
ra

sp
a

re
nt

e 
 

 
6

0g
io

rn
id

a
  

P
IA

O
 

 
D

i t
ut

ti 
g

li 
at

ti 
e 

an
nu

a
le

 
P

ub
bl

ic
az

io
ne

 d
i t

ut
te

 le
 p

ro
ce

du
re

 d
i r

ec
lu

ta
m

en
to

 
pr

et
or

io
 o

nl
in

ee
 s

u 
A

m
m

in
is

tra
zi

on
e 

tr
as

pa
re

nt
e 

pe
rs

on
a

le
 

T
em

p
es

tiv
o 

C
on

tro
llo

 s
ul

le
 

pu
bb

lic
a

zi
on

i 
 

 
P

.O
. 

30
/1

1/
20

26
 

 

M
is

ur
e 

in
 m

at
er

ia
 d

i a
nt

iri
ci

cl
ag

gi
o 

 
31

/1
2/

20
24

 
 

 

ge
st

io
ne

 la
vo

ro
; t

ra
tta

m
en

ti 
ac

ce
ss

or
i 

 
 

30
/1

2/
20

24
 

 
A

tti
vi

tà
 

m
od

al
ità

 e
 d

ei
 d

ip
en

de
nt

i 
 

31
/1

2/
20

24
 

fo
rm

a
zi

on
e

 

ap
er

ta
 

 
31

/1
2/

20
24

 
e 

p
ub

bl
ic

az
io

ne
 w

eb
 



M
IS

U
R

E
 

 
T

E
M

P
I D

I 
 

 

 
 

 
15

/1
2/

20
24

  
 

 
 

 
15

/1
2/

20
24

  
 

(s
ito

 w
eb

, 
ba

nd
o,

 m
od

ul
o 

o 
fo

rm
 d

om
an

da
) 

pe
rs

on
a

le
 

31
/1

2/
20

24
 

ne
l s

ito
 w

eb
 e

 n
e

i 
ba

nd
i 

 


